



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 267/2025**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Mr. Nalin
Hingorani and Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Latika Malhotra, Adv. for DDA

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Notice to respondent No. 1 could not be served as he is reported to have shifted from the given address.
2. On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct address of R-1 and filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No. 1 by all permissible mode including electronic mode, returnable on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2025